CHANGE OF FUNCTION OF AREAS OF PROTECTED FOREST, NATURE PRESERVE, 
AND NATURAL RECREATIONAL PARK IN MOUNT MERAPI FOREST AREA 

SIZED 1 6,410 (SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TEN) HECTARES, 
LOCATED IN MAGELANG, BOYOLALI, AND KLATEN REGENCIES, 

CENTRAL JAVA PROVINCE AND SLEMAN REGENCY, PROVINCE OF 
SPECIAL DISTRICT OF YOGYAKARTA TO MOUNT MERAPI NATIONAL PARK 

(Decree of the Minister of Forestry No. SK-134/MENHUT-II/2004 dated May 4, 2004)

[...]

recommendation for the des­

ignation of Mounts Merapi and Merbabu National Park. 

DECIDES: 

To stipulate: 

FIRST: 

Changing the function of areas ot protected for­

est, nature preserve, and natural recreational park of Mount 

Merapi forests sized 1 6,410 (six thousand four hundred 

ten) hectares, located in Magelang, Boyolali, and Klaten 

Regencies, Central Java Province and Sleman Regency, 

Province of Special District of Yogyakarta to become Mount 

Merapi National Park. 

SECOND: 

Borders of the Mount Merapi National Park as